PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5003580

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTERDYNE SYSTEMS INC.	06/04/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WOJCIECH B KOSMOWSKI
Street Address:	26392 CALLE ROBERTO
City:	SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92675

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9050664
Patent Number:	9050661
Patent Number:	9504163
Patent Number:	8899877

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5033120318

Email: markhubert@pacifier.com

Correspondent Name: MARK S HUBERT

Address Line 1: 2300 SW 1ST AVE STE 101
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WOJ-ASS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK S HUBERT
SIGNATURE:	/Mark S Hubert/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT 4 patents#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046063 FRAME: 0429

504956833

ASSIGNMENT

I Jeffrey Albelo, President for INTERDYNE SYSTEMS INC., am the owner of the four patents, below, wherein I desire to transfer 100% of all intellectual property rights in these four patent to **Wojciech B. Kosmowski**

9,050,664 Centrifugal collet for high speed operation (Issued JUNE 9, 2015)

9,504,163 Low mass, low profile, force balanced Z-axis drilling apparatus with improved machine dynamics (Issued JUNE 9, 2015)

9050661 Y axis beam positioning system for a PCB drilling machine (Issued NOVEMBER 22, 2016)

8899877 Drilling apparatus with a decoupled force frame and metrology frame for enhanced positioning (ISSUED DECEMBER 2, 2014)

Whereas **Wojciech B. Kosmowski** (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire an **undivided one hundred percent (100%))** ownership interest in the aforesaid four Patents.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, for the territory of the United States of America and all other countries, an **undivided one hundred percent (100%) ownership**, title and interest in said four patents in the United States and any other country including any division, continuation, substitute, revival, renewal or reissue of said patents. This assignment also covers any and all rights of priority both domestic and foreign.

I hereby agree to communicate to Assignee any facts known to me relating to said patents, to testify as to the same in any legal proceeding concerned therewith, to execute promptly and deliver to Assignee upon request any and all papers, instruments, declarations and affidavits required to maintain and enforce said four patents, and generally to do everything necessary or desirable to vest and perfect titles thereto in Assignee.

I Jeffery Albelo have the authority to bind Interdyne Systems Inc. as I am the President and owner thereof. This assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees. In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set hand as indicated below:

Owner Interdyne Systems Inc.

By Jeffery Albelo

President

President & CEO

June 4, 2018

SIGNÁTÜRE

RECORDED: 06/12/2018

TITLE

DATE

PATENT REEL: 046063 FRAME: 0430